Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 11-08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JAMES H. UNDERWOOD RUPERT C. PERERA	Name: ERAN & JAN, INC.
PHILLIP J. BATSON	Internal Address: 837 ARNOLD DRIVE, SUITE 400
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) 12/9/2008, 12/14/2008, 12/15/2008	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: MARTINEZ
Joint Research Agreement	State:california
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 94553
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,864,490-ISSUED 8 MARCH 2005
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: THEODORE J. BIELEN, JR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	1000
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1390 WILLOW PASS ROAD, SUITE 1020	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: _concord	8. Payment Information
State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 94520	
Phone Number: (925) 288-9720	
-ax Number: (925) 288-9731	Deposit Account Number 50-3935
Email Address:	Authorized User Name_ <u>THEODORE J. BIELEN, JR</u>
. Signature:	
Signature	18 DECEMBER 2008
THEODORE J. BIELEN, JR	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, JAMES H. UNDERWOOD, an individual, having an address of 837 Arnold Drive, Suite 400 Martinez, CA 94553, RUPERT C. PERERA, an individual, having an address of 837 Arnold Drive, Suite 400 Martinez, CA 94553, and PHILLIP J. BATSON, an individual, having an address of 2836 Waterton Lane Alameda, CA 94501 (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors of the following United States Letters Patent:

United States Letters Patent No. 6,864,490, Issued 8 March 2005.

WHEREAS, ERAN & JAN, INC, a Corporation, having an address of 837 Arnold Drive, Suite 400 Martinez, CA 94553; (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid and of other good and valuable consideration by us received from the said ASSIGNEE, the receipt whereof in full by us it hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and do by these presents sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said

PATENT REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0275 ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent.

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY, SAID ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof to the full end of the term of said United States Letters Patent as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We, the said JAMES H. UNDERWOOD, RUPERT C. PERERA, and PHILLIP J. BATSON, hereunto each set our hand at and in the City of Martinez, State of California, on the date next to each of our signatures.

DATE: 15 Acc 2008